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Americas USA New York UN Headquarters UNHQ Medical Director Jillann Farmer farmerj@un.org

(1) 212 963 7084                                   

(1) 963 691 1195 (1) 917 367 0656

Medical Services Division, 

United Nations Secretariat

405 E, 42nd Street, 

New York, NY 10017, USA

Europe Switzerland Geneva UN OAH UNOG Medical Director Pascal Achard pachard@unog.ch

(41 22) 917 2520                           

(41 22) 917 2607                            

(41 79) 469 8594 (mob)

(41 22) 917 0007

Medical Service

UNOG

Palais des Nations

CH-1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland

Europe Austria Vienna UN OAH UNOV Medical Director Matthias Lademann m.lademann@iaea.org

(431) 2600 21580                

(436) 99165 21580 

(mob)

(431) 2600 29304

Joint Medical Service

UNOV, UNIDO, IAEA

Vienna Intl. Center, PO. Box 100

1400 Vienna, Austria

Africa Kenya Nairobi UN OAH UNON Medical Director Joshua Anino joshua.anino@unon.org

Off: (254 20) 762 1318      

Mob: (254) 724 256719 

cell : (254) 724 255378 

(Emergencies only)

(254 20) 762 2585

Joint Medical Service

UNON, UNEP, UNCHS

P.O. Box 67578

Nairobi, Kenya 00200

Asia Thailand Bangkok UN
Regional 

Commission
ESCAP Medical Director Teoliza Almendras almendras@un.org

(66 2) 288 1352/3

(66 81) 832 9279 (mob)
(66 2) 288 1045

Medical Service, Economic and Social 

Commission for Asia and the Pacific 

(ESCAP)

United Nations Building

Rajadamnern Avenue

Bangkok, 10200, Thailand

Africa Ethiopia Addis-Ababa UN
Regional 

Commission
UNECA Medical Director Grace Fombad

gfombad@uneca.org

gfombad@yahoo.com

(251) 115515828 

(251) 911508218 (mob) 

(251) 913 313466 

(mob) Intermission Ext: 

127 33507

(251)-11-551 4416          

(251) 11 551 1059

Medical Service

UNHCC / UNECA

P.O. Box 3001, 

UNECA Menelik Ave

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Americas Chile Santiago UN
Regional 

Commission
ECLAC Medical Director Marcela Rocco Marcela.Rocco@cepal.org

(569) 819 95508 (mob)

(562) 2210 2333 (mob)

(569) 660 79439

(562) 210 2902

Medical Service

Economic Commission for Latin America 

and the Caribbean (ECLAC)

Edificio Naciones Unidas

Avenida Dag Hammarskjold

Casilla 179D, Santiago, Chile

Asia Lebanon Beirut UN
Regional 

Commission
ESCWA Medical Director Josette Joseph Sfeir-Rahme sfeir@un.org

Office: (961) 1 978144    

Mob: (961) 70 993100

            (961) 3189 941

(961 1) 981523

Medical Service

Economic and Social Commission for 

Western Asia (ESCWA)

P.O. Box 11-8575

Riad El-Soth Square

Beirut, Lebanon

Europe Netherlands The Hague UN
International 

Criminal Tribunal
ICC Medical Director Maud Reddingius Maud.Reddingius@icc-cpi.int (31 64) 616 3995 (mob) (212) 963 2848

 Occupational Health & Safety Unit

International Criminal Court (ICC)

174 Maanweg, 2516 AB The Hague, 

Netherlands

Europe Netherlands The Hague UN
International 

Criminal Tribunal
ICJ Medical Director Paul Soumik Soumik.Paul@opcw.org (31  70)  302 24 59

Medical Service

International Court of Justice

Peace Palace, Carnegieplein 2,  

2517 The Hague, Netherlands

Europe Netherlands The Hague UN
International 

Criminal Tribunal
ICTY Medical Director Elizabeth Kubbinga kubbinga@un.org

(31 70) 512 5706

(31 63) 743 7865 (mob)
(31 70) 512 8587

Medical Service

International Criminal Tribunal for the 

former Yugoslavia (ICTY)

Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW

The Hague, Netherlands

Europe Italy Rome UN Other Organisation WFP Medical Director Sergio Arena sergio.arena@wfp.org

(39) 06 65132056

(39) 34282 29599 

(mob)

(39) 06 65133557

Medical Service

WFP (World Food Programme)

Via C.G. Viola 68/70

Rome Italy 00148

Asia Philippines Mandaluyong UN Other Organisation ADB Medical Director Jean-Jacques Bernartas jbernatas@adb.org

63 2 632 4020

63 9 999 994020 (mob)                     

ADB trunk line:                        

63 2 632 4444 

Medical Service 

Asian Development Bank (ADB)

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City| 

Philippines 1550 

Europe France Paris UN Other Organisation UNESCO Medical Director Bruno Cordier b.cordier@unesco.org

(33 1) 45 68 08 72  

(33 1) 45 68 08 64

(33 6) 12 55 33 59 

(mob)

(331) 45 68 55 26

Medical Service

UNESCO

7, Place de Fontenoy

75352 Paris 07, SP France
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Europe Switzerland Geneva UN Other Organisation WHO Medical Director Caroline Cross crossc@who.int
(41 22) 791 3040

(41 79) 509 0655
(41 22) 791 4120

Medical Service

WHO

 20, Avenue Appia,

CH-1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland

Americas USA Washington UN Other Organisation WBG Medical Director Brian Davey bdavey@worldbankgroup.org
1 (202) 458-0201

1 (202) 386 8924 (mob)
(202) 477-6391

Medical Service                              

World Bank Group

1818 H Street, NW

Washington, DC 20433

Europe Belgium Brussels UN Other Organisation EEAS Medical Director Isabelle Delbeke Isabelle.DELBEKE@eeas.europa.eu

(32) 2 584 56 46

(32) 4 792 39 1666 

(mob)

European External Action Service (EEAS)                             

MDR C6   JOYE 5/456  

B-1046 Brussels

Europe Switzerland Geneva UN Other Organisation IOM Medical Director Martine Grigis mgrigis@iom.int
(41 22) 717 9354

(41 79) 833 6426 (mob)
(41 22) 717 9410

IOM (International Organization for 

Migration)

17 Route des Morillons

CH-1211 Geneva 19

Europe Switzerland Geneva UN Other Organisation ILO Medical Director Jacqueline Hardiman hardiman@ilo.org
(41 22) 799 7134

(41 79) 593 1461 (mob)
(41 22) 799 8558

Medical Service

ILO

4, Route des Morillons

CH-1211 Geneva 22, Switzerland

Europe Switzerland Geneva UN Other Organisation UNHCR Medical Director Ling Kituyi KITUYI@unhcr.org

(41 22) 739 8952

(41 79) 217 3122 (mob) (41 22) 739 7334

Staff Health &Welfare Division

UNHCR                                                  

94, Rue de Montbrillant, 

1202 Geneva, Switzerland

Africa Tunisia Tunis UN Other Organisation AFDB Medical Director Nelly Iteba n.iteba@afdb.org

(216) 71102323 (off)   

(225) 01165151 (mob)

(216) 24122987 (mob)

(216) 7183 1321

African Development Bank (AFDB)

PB 323-1002 Tunis

Belvedere. Tunisia.

Europe Netherlands The Hague UN Other Organisation OPCW Medical Director Soumik Paul soumik.paul@opcw.org
(31 70) 416 3510

(31 65) 274 9880 (mob)
(31 70) 416 3307

OPCW

Johan de Wittlaan 32 

2517 JR - The Hague, Netherlands

Europe Italy Rome UN Other Organisation FAO/IFAD Medical Director Anne-Gaelle Selod AnneGaelle.Selod@fao.org

Tel. +39 06 57054315

Mobile: +39 344 

1420390
 +39 06 57056051

Medical Service

FAO/IFAD

Via delle Terme di Caracalla

00100 Rome, Italy

Asia India New Delhi UN Other Organisation WHO Medical Director Rohit Sobti sobtir@searo.who.int
(91 11) 23370804

(91 98) 18737334

WHO/SEARO

I.P. Estate, Ring Road

New Delhi 110 002


